
CA 6-Afr June Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

17

437

374

930

26

12

364

444

1140

-197

107

3298

5453

6979

2480

117

3252

3815

7198

433

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa  Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

July 2018 to June 2019 (12 months) Results

CA 6-Afr

June (Only Results)

Jun-16 Jun-18 Jun-19

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

49

16

297

-217

22

682

2028

1815

957

18

422

661

1889

-699

CA 6-Afr

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2017-2018

4th Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

122

108

432

-177

57

1650

2737

2707

1908

CA 6-Afr

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

24

-19

0

0

11

33

-22

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

24

737

1134

1334

627

18

523

673

1123

194

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

213

171

497

-26

10

290

275

590

72

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

85

170

127

137

0

0

0

0

0

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

71

91

85

118

1

35

55

158

-51

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

45

38

91

2

1

24

33

128

-67

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

108

69

233

-49

0

15

70

231

-129

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

17
437
374
930
26

12
364
444
1140
-197

27
822
1304
1461
764

18
523
673
1123
194

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



June (Only) Results

Jun-16 Jun-18 Jun-19

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

3

75

362

461

-16

3

67

107

209

-21

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

29

5

194

-145

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

1

35

57

33

63

0

0

0

0

0

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

5

18

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

47

-46

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

38

-33

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
49
16
297
-217

4
110
419
494
47

3
67
107
209
-21

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2017-2018

4th Qtr

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

11

279

516

595

234

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

88

38

253

-106

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

2

63

82

49

102

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

32

24

63

-4

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

8

51

-41

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

38

65

-26

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
122
108
432
-177

13
342
598
644
336

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

25

815

1384

2043

457

39

927

1037

1455

639

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

1

63

68

125

13

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

25
815
1384
2043
457

40
990
1105
1580
652

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



June (Only) Results

Jun-18 Jun-19

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8

221

446

460

215

7

147

118

277

11

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

33

-22

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8
221
446
460
215

7
147
128
310
-11

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20

545

580

609

614

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20
545
580
609
614

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

115

400

574

-3

4

110

307

497

-47

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
115
400
574
-3

4
110
307
497
-47

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



June (Only) Results

Jun-18 Jun-19

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

25

172

155

53

0

2

76

157

-74

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
25
172
155
53

0
2
76
157
-74

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

27

229

248

28

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
27
229
248
28

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

39

8

30

28

3

86

25

25

86

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

55

271

443

-51

0

15

189

309

-83

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11

396

335

474

314

9

335

269

674

18

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

87

133

183

47

5

104

70

110

68

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

21

30

176

-122

2

51

29

87

-4

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

224

160

158

226

14

435

214

392

272

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

24
822
937
1464
442

33
1026
796
1597
357

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



June (Only) Results

Jun-18 Jun-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

34

2

3

34

0

0

0

11

-11

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

4

67

110

-30

0

6

27

100

-62

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

40

103

107

40

0

9

58

123

-41

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

43

16

27

2

40

5

42

5

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

2

22

0

1

21

3

28

-4

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

40

27

26

41

0

0

30

121

-91

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
138
244
284
112

3
76
123
425
-204

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

35

4

3

37

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

38

113

191

-14

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

111

146

200

64

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

70

53

19

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

9

47

-18

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

179

91

60

210

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11
384
433
554
298

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

4

5

19

1

32

0

85

-53

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

10

304

635

335

631

0

0

0

0

0

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

156

229

367

44

2

50

193

340

-49

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

10

244

560

730

126

8

219

352

916

-322

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

4

113

162

662

-349

Total

Sayed Rizwan Qadri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

28
724
1428
1437
820

15
414
707
2003
-773

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



June (Only) Results

Jun-18 Jun-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20

-20

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

130

366

110

391

0

0

0

0

0

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

102

83

24

0

7

59

115

-21

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

57

279

229

115

0

0

96

297

-198

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

3

72

26

255

-151

Total

Sayed Rizwan Qadri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5
188
747
422
530

3
79
181
687
-390

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

1

1

20

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

184

432

127

499

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

21

143

191

-14

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

127

321

333

127

Total

Sayed Rizwan Qadri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12
352
897
652
632

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2018-2019

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

88

63

89

79

417

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

101

164

309

-29

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7
189
227
398
50

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr




