# **MD ANALYSIS**

### **CA 6-Afr June Analysis**

### **GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL**

### July 2018 to June 2019 (12 months) Results

CA 6-Afr	2014-2015	2015-2016	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	17	12	107	117
Charter Members	437	364	3298	3252
New Members	374	444	5453	3815
Drops	930	1140	6979	7198
Net Growth	26	-197	2480	433

### June (Only Results)

CA 6-Afr	Jun-16	Jun-18	Jun-19
New Clubs	2	22	18
Charter Members	49	682	422
New Members	16	2028	661
Drops	297	1815	1889
Net Growth	-217	957	-699

CA 6-Afr	2015-2016 4th Qtr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
New Clubs	4	57
<b>Charter Members</b>	122	1650
New Members	108	2737
Drops	432	2707
Net Growth	-177	1908

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2014-2015	2015-2016	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	
	Undistricted	New Members	5	11	0	
		Drops	24	33	0	
		Net Growth	-19	-22	0	
		Net Growth	-19	-22	0	
403		New Clubs	0	0	24	
		Charter Members	0	0	737	5
	Various	New Members	0	0	1134	6
		Drops	0	0	1334	11
		Net Growth	0	0	627	1
351		New Clubs	7	10	0	
331		Charter Members	213	290	0	
	Various	New Members	171	275	0	
	Various	110111111111111111111111111111111111111			-	
		Drops	497	590	0	
		Net Growth	-26	72	0	
409		New Clubs	0	0	3	
		Charter Members	0	0	85	
	Various	New Members	0	0	170	
		Drops	0	0	127	
		Net Growth	0	0	137	
114		New Clubs	3	1	0	
*14		Charter Members	71	35	0	
	Tunisia		91	55 55	-	
	rumoiu	New Members			0	
		Drops	85	158	0	
		Net Growth	118	-51	0	
115		New Clubs	2	1	0	
		Charter Members	45	24	0	
	Algeria	New Members	38	33	0	
		Drops	91	128	0	
		Net Growth	2	-67	0	
116		New Clubs	5	0	0	
110		Charter Members	108	15	0	
	Morocco	New Members	69	70	0	
		Drops	233	231	0	
		Net Growth	-49	-129	0	
otal		New Clubs	17	12	27	
		Charter Members	437	364	822	5
N	orbert Bationo	New Members	374	444	1304	6
		Drops	930	1140	1461	11:
		Net Growth	26	-197	764	19

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jun-16	Jun-18	Jun-19
403		New Clubs	0	3	3
		Charter Members	0	75	67
	Various	New Members	0	362	107
		Drops	0	461	209
		Net Growth	0	-16	-21
351		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	29	0	0
	Various	New Members	5	0	0
		Drops	194	0	0
		Net Growth	-145	0	0
409		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	35	0
	Various	New Members	0	57	0
		Drops	0	33	0
		Net Growth	0	63	0
414		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	20	0	0
	Tunisia	New Members	5	0	0
		Drops	18	0	0
		Net Growth	7	0	0
415		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Algeria	New Members	1	0	0
		Drops	47	0	0
		Net Growth	-46	0	0
416		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Morocco	New Members	5	0	0
		Drops	38	0	0
		Net Growth	-33	0	0
Total		New Clubs	2	4	3
		Charter Members	49	110	67
	Norbert Bationo	New Members	16	419	107
		Drops	297	494	209
		Net Growth	-217	47	-21

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2015-2016 4th Qtr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	0 0 0 0	11 279 516 595
		Net Growth	0	234
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	3 88 38 253	0 0 0 0
		Net Growth	-106	0
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	2 63 82 49 102
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 24 63 -4	0 0 0 0
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 8 51 -41	0 0 0 0
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 38 65 -26	0 0 0 0
Total	Norbert Bationo	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 122 108 432 -177	13 342 598 644 336

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
404		New Clubs	25	39
		Charter Members	815	927
	Nigeria	New Members	1384	1037
		Drops	2043	1455
		Net Growth	457	639
418		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	63
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	0	68
		Drops	0	125
		Net Growth	0	13
Total		New Clubs	25	40
		Charter Members	815	990
	Bassey Edem	New Members	1384	1105
	•	Drops	2043	1580
		Net Growth	457	652

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jun-18	Jun-19
404		New Clubs	8	7
		Charter Members	221	147
	Nigeria	New Members	446	118
		Drops	460	277
		Net Growth	215	11
418		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	0	10
		Drops	0	33
		Net Growth	0	-22
Total		New Clubs	8	7
		Charter Members	221	147
	Bassey Edem	New Members	446	128
	•	Drops	460	310
		Net Growth	215	-11

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
404		New Clubs	20
		Charter Members	545
	Nigeria	New Members	580
		Drops	609
		Net Growth	614
Total		New Clubs	20
		Charter Members	545
	Bassey Edem	New Members	580
	•	Drops	609
		Net Growth	614

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
410		New Clubs	3	4
		Charter Members	115	110
	Namibia	New Members	400	307
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	574	497
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-3	-47
Total		New Clubs	3	4
		Charter Members	115	110
		New Members	400	307
		Drops	574	497
		Net Growth	-3	-47

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jun-18	Jun-19
410		New Clubs	1	0
	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	Charter Members	25	2
		New Members	172	76
		Drops	155	157
		Net Growth	53	-74
Total		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	25	2
		New Members	172	76
		Drops	155	157
		Net Growth	53	-74

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
410		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	27
	Namibia	New Members	229
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	248
	Swaziland	Net Growth	28
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	27
		New Members	229
		Drops	248
		Net Growth	28

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	1	3
		Charter Members	39	86
	Undistricted	New Members	8	25
		Drops	30	25
		Net Growth	28	86
351		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	55	15
	Various	New Members	271	189
		Drops	443	309
		Net Growth	-51	-83
352		New Clubs	11	9
		Charter Members	396	335
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Members	335	269
		Drops	474	674
		Net Growth	314	18
414		New Clubs	3	5
		Charter Members	87	104
	Tunisia	New Members	133	70
		Drops	183	110
		Net Growth	47	68
415		New Clubs	1	2
		Charter Members	21	51
	Algeria	New Members	30	29
		Drops	176	87
		Net Growth	-122	-4
416		New Clubs	7	14
		Charter Members	224	435
	Morocco	New Members	160	214
		Drops	158	392
		Net Growth	226	272
Total		New Clubs	24	33
Ahmed Mostafa		Charter Members	822	1026
		New Members	937	796
		Drops	1464	1597
		Net Growth	442	357

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jun-18	Jun-19
NA		New Clubs	1	0
	Undistricted	Charter Members	34	0
	Unuistricteu	New Members	2 3	0   11
		Drops Net Growth	34	-11
351		New Clubs	0	0
	Variana	Charter Members	4	6
	Various	New Members	67	27
		Drops	110 -30	100 -62
		Net Growth	-30	-02
352		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	40	9
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Members	103	58
		Drops	107	123
		Net Growth	40	-41
414		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	0	40
	Tunisia	New Members	43	5
		Drops	16	42
		Net Growth	27	5
415		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	20	21
	Algeria	New Members	2	3
		Drops	22	28
		Net Growth	0	-4
416		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	40	0
	Morocco	New Members	27	30
		Drops	26	121
		Net Growth	41	-91
Total		New Clubs	4	3
		Charter Members	138	76
	Ahmed Mostafa	New Members	244	123
		Drops	284	425
		Net Growth	112	-204

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 35 4 3 3
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 38 113 191 -14
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 111 146 200 64
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 70 53 19
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 20 9 47 -18
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 179 91 60 210
Total	Ahmed Mostafa	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 384 433 554 298

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	20	32
	Undistricted	New Members	4	0
		Drops	5	85
		Net Growth	19	-53
412		New Clubs	10	0
		Charter Members	304	0
	Botswana	New Members	635	0
	Malawi	Drops	335	0
	Mozambique	Net Growth	631	0
413		New Clubs	7	2
		Charter Members	156	50
	Zambia	New Members	229	193
		Drops	367	340
		Net Growth	44	-49
411		New Clubs	10	8
		Charter Members	244	219
	Ethiopia	New Members	560	352
	Kenya Africa	Drops	730	916
	Seychelles	Net Growth	126	-322
412		New Clubs	0	4
		Charter Members	0	113
	Botswana	New Members	0	162
	Malawi	Drops	0	662
	Mozambique	Net Growth	0	-349
Total		New Clubs	28	15
Sayed Rizwan Qadri		Charter Members	724	414
		New Members	1428	707
		Drops	1437	2003
		Net Growth	820	-773

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jun-18	Jun-19
NA		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	0
		Drops	0	20
		Net Growth	0	-20
412		New Clubs	3	0
		Charter Members	130	0
	Botswana	New Members	366	0
	Malawi	Drops	110	0
	Mozambique	Net Growth	391	0
413		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	7
	Zambia	New Members	102	59
		Drops	83	115
		Net Growth	24	-21
411		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	57	0
	Ethiopia	New Members	279	96
	Kenya Africa	Drops	229	297
	Seychelles	Net Growth	115	-198
412		New Clubs	0	3
		Charter Members	0	72
	Botswana	New Members	0	26
	Malawi	Drops	0	255
	Mozambique	Net Growth	0	-151
Total Sayed Rizwan Qadri		New Clubs	5	3
		Charter Members	188	79
		New Members	747	181
		Drops	422	687
		Net Growth	530	-390

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
NA		New Clubs	1
	Undistricted	Charter Members	20
	Undistricted	New Members	1
		Drops Net Growth	1 20
412		New Clubs	5
		Charter Members	184
	Botswana Malawi	New Members	432
	Mozambique	Drops	127
	mozumbiquo	Net Growth	499
413		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	21
	Zambia	New Members	143
		Drops	191
		Net Growth	-14
411		New Clubs	5
		Charter Members	127
	Ethiopia	New Members	321
	Kenya Africa	Drops	333
	Seychelles	Net Growth	127
Total Sayed Rizwan Qadri		New Clubs	12
		Charter Members	352
		New Members	897
		Drops	652
		Net Growth	632

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2018-2019
409		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	88
	Various	New Members	63
		Drops	89
		Net Growth	79
417		New Clubs	4
		Charter Members	101
	Various	New Members	164
		Drops	309
		Net Growth	-29
Total		New Clubs	7
		<b>Charter Members</b>	189
		New Members	227
		Drops	398
		Net Growth	50